
 

 

 Anglo-Chinese School (Independent)          Updated on 10 Apr 2023 
 

Anglo-Chinese School (Independent) Philharmonic Orchestra 
March 2023 – May 2023 Rehearsal Schedule 

1 20 Mar Mon 1630 to 1830 IB Orchestra SLs AH 

22 Mar Wed 1530 to 1830 Sec Orchestra YZY PN 

23 Mar Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1900 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
 

Tutors 
ET 

PX 

24 Mar Fri 1430 to 1730 Sec Orchestra YZY SG 

 
2 27 Mar Mon 0700 to 0900 

 
0700 to 0730 
0730 to 0845 
 
1630 to 1830 

SYF Orchestra (Sec & IB) 
Performance during Chapel 
Report to MC for Warmup 
Standby for Performance  
 
IB Orchestra 
 

 
 
 
 
 
SLs 

PN/SG 
 
 
 
 
AH 

28 Mar Tues 1530 to 1730 Sec Orchestra  YZY PN 

29 Mar Wed  
0900 to 0930 
 
0930 to 1100 
1100 to 1145 
1145 to 1215 
1220 
 
 
1235 
1320 
1405 
1430 

SYF Secondary @ SOTA 
Sec SYF Orchestra reports to 
MC for Attire/File check 
Tuning and Rehearsal in MC  
Break 
Final prep/prayer in MC  
All report @ spaceframe 
(including student helpers/ 
supporters) 
Buses depart 
Reporting time @ SOTA 
SYF Performance 
Bus back to school 
 

YZY 
 
 

ALL 

30 Mar Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1900 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
 

Tutors 
ET 

PX 

31 Mar Fri Sec Orchestra rests 

15 Apr: Exco 23/24 application form submission deadline 



 

 

3 3 Apr Mon  
0700 to 0730 
 
0730 to 0845 
0845 to 0900 
0900 to 0920 
0930 
 
 
0945 
1030 
1115 
1210 

SYF IB @ SOTA 
IB SYF Orchestra reports to MC 
for Attire/File check 
Tuning and Rehearsal in MC  
Break 
Final prep/prayer in MC  
All report @ spaceframe 
(including student helpers/ 
supporters) 
Buses depart 
Reporting time @ SOTA 
SYF Performance 
Bus back to school 

ET ALL 

5 Apr Wed Sec Orchestra rests 

6 Apr Thur 1445 to 1830 
 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra rests 
 

Tutors 
 

PX 

7 Apr Fri Good Friday 

 

4 10 Apr Mon IB Orchestra rests 

12 Apr Wed 1530 to 1630 
1630 to 1830 

Sec Orchestra Sectionals 
Sec Orchestra 
Preparation for Open House 

SLs 
YZY 

PN 

13 Apr Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1715 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
Preparation for Open House  

Tutors AH 

14 Apr  Fri 1430 to 1730 Sec Orchestra 
Preparation for Open House 

YZY SG 

15 Apr  Sat 0830 to 1230 
 
0900 to 1000 
1015 to 1030  
1045 
 
0930 to 1030 
1045 to 1100 
1115 

Open House 
 
Sec Orch reports and warm up 
Sec Orch Performance 
Sec Orch Dismissal 
 
IB Orch reports and warm up 
IB Orch Performance 
IB Orch Dismissal 
 

 ALL 

Exco Interviews – Week 5 and 6 
 

Y4 Express and Y6 partial standdown (Y4 Express to attend Wed Sec practices and Y6 
Thur IB practices until PANF on 23 July) 
5 17 Apr Mon IB Orchestra rests 

19 Apr Wed 1530 to 1730 Sec Orchestra Sectionals SLs PN 



 

 

20 Apr Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1830 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
 

Tutors 
ET 

PX 

21 Apr Fri HBL 

 

6 24 Apr Mon Hari Raya Day Off in lieu 

26 Apr Wed 1530 to 1830 Sec Orchestra YZY PN 

27 Apr Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1830 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
 

Tutors 
ET 

AH 

28 Apr Fri 1430 to 1630 Sec Orchestra Sectionals SLs SG 

 
 
7 1 May Mon Labour Day 

3 May Wed 1530 to 1630 
1630 to 1830  

Sec Orchestra Sectionals 
Sec Orchestra 

SLs 
YZY 

PN 

4 May Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1830 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
 

Tutors 
ET 

PX 

5 May Fri 1430 to 1730 Sec Orchestra YZY SG 

 
 
8 8 May Mon 1630 to 1830 IB Orchestra SLs AH 

10 May Wed 1530 to 1830 Sec Orchestra YZY PN 

11 May Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1830 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
 

Tutors 
ET 

PX 

12 May Fri 1430 to 1730 Sec Orchestra YZY SG 

 

9 15 May Mon 1630 to 1830 IB Orchestra SLs AH 

17 May Wed 1530 to 1830 End of Semester Party & 
Senior’s Farewell 
 
Handover to 2023/24 Exco 

Excos ALL 



 

 

18 May Thur 1445 to 1830 
1630 to 1830 

Sec Instrumental Tutorial  
IB Orchestra 
 

Tutors 
ET 

PX 

19 May Fri 1430 to 1730 Sec Orchestra YZY SG 

 
CCA standdown from Week 10 except Sec Instrumental Tutorials 

 
No rehearsals during the June Holidays. Stay tuned for PANF and more events happening 

in Sem 2! J 


